

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> = 2000 m

SIGNATURE

TITLE

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 213700,00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "STOLLINGS (SZUCHS) DRAINAGE PORTAL" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN STOLLINGS, WV (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/20/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON; TAKE RT. 119 SOUTH TO LOGAN. IN LOGAN, TAKE RT. 10 APPROX. 1-1/2 MILES TO STOLLINGS. TURN LEFT ON THE "TRUCK BY-PASS". CROSS THE RAILROAD TRACKS AND TRAVEL APPROX. 100 FEET AND TURN LEFT ON STARLIGHT DRIVE. TRAVEL APPROX. 1,000 FEET TO THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0700 131



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 30 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP13909

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***613132543** 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R p 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 1		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/2	007				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/15	5/2007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		1 1	CAN CONTACT THE A	VS OFFICE AT	
*	*******	<*************************************	********	************	
		1	TORS LICENSE		
PE ST L: MA	ERSONS DESTATE MUST ICENSING EICENSE. A ADE BY CON APITOL COM	SIRING TO PE BE LICENSEI BOARD IS EMF APPLICATIONS ITACTING THE	OWERED TO ISSUE THE FOR A CONTRACTORS WEST VIRGINIA DIVING 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR,	
PF NU		BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUIR		
	ONTRACTORS		A.A. EMERGY	INC	
. co	ONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	.W.V.0.229.15.		
co	OPY OF THE		WILL BE REQUIRED TORS LICENSE PRIOR ACT.		- months
		APF	LICABLE LAW		
& AN QL	REGULATION ND THE INF JOTATION"	NS, PURCHAS ORMATION PR ISSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHASING ING DIVISION POLICE OVIDED IN THE "RECHE PURCHASING DIVING THIS PROCUREMENT	CY STATEMENTS, QUEST FOR ISION IS THE	
			 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND!	TIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	***************************************
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED] TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/ΙΑ	12.00	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/		T.							100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007			RID	ΩPF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	ALICA	NTITY	YOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	1 1 1 1 N I	UUP	NO.	HEW NO	liben.		UNH FRICE		AWOON
					}				}	
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	101	N MANUALS, C)R	
	ANY OT	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HIC	CH CONTRADIO	CTS	
-	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	ד אונ	THE SOURCES	AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF NO		
	EFFECT		ĺ					*		•
	(I) NO	TICE T			u lienk en	-	J ,,_		- I	
	COMP! F							REIN IS TO		
	1				ALENDAK D ECEIVED.		1	THE OFFICIA ENT THAT A	·L	
								THE NOTICE	TO	
		- 1						ISHED IN TH	- 1	
		NSTRUC	1			AIL LOI	רבי	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	' -	
	(2) GU	IARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IΡ	AFFECTED BY	<i>'</i>	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANT	TEE ESTABLIS	HE	
	1	I			CTIVE TRA			THE ABSENCE	0F	
	3	I	I		OM OR A S					
	3	-		-	OTH AS TO					
								IAL PAYMENT	BY	
		,			IDERED GU		1		LIC	
		WORK.	1				1	THE ACCEPTA E NOR THE	ואנ	
			ţ		LIEVE THE		•			
			i				į.	ATERIALS, A	מא.	
	1	I	I				1	E PERIOD SH		
	Į.	I	I		ENSE OF T		1			
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.	İ					ļ	
	1	(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD, T	HE	
	1	I						IE CONDITION	IS	
		3					1	THE WORK.		
			į				į.	KMANSHIP OF		•
								PS DURING T		
	BUAKAN	IIEE PE	מחדא	SHALL	BE CUKKE	CIED RA	I I H	IE CONTRACTO	TK	
	l.			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CON	NDITIC	DNS		
SIGNATURE		The state of the s				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				Т	ADDRESS CUA	MCES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		I					1	おりしいこうり いけん	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-320-3961 ***613132543 A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP.V	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/	04/05/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AT TTO	EVDEN	CE.		•				
	AT ITS	(C)	1 1	ONE-V	EAD CHADA	NTEE DE	RIOD SHALL NO	T RE	
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE		i
			1	i	R THE CON		PERCONTINUE		
		(D)					EGETATION MAY	ΒE	
,	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
							·		
	(3) T	ERMINA							
	TN DAD						LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING,	UR	
		1					R REMEDY IT M	ΛV	
	i	I					GIVEN NOT LES		
•							CE, (DELIVERE		
							ED) OF INTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE							
				:					
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL	
	VENDOR	į.	ODTA		L NEGEGGA	DV DIVI	07011 05 11701111		
	DEDMIT	1				i	SION OF HIGHW PMENT AND	AYS	
	j .	1			THE JOB S	- 1	FRENT AND		
	IIA I LICI	(B)	- 1				ED CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	S OR R			PERMITS.				
									•
	(5) T	I		í	CATIONS:	•			
				,			HALL BE IN		
		1	1			ŧ	PARED FOR THE		
		Į.		E "ST	OLLINGS (SZUCHS)	DRAINAGE POR	TAL"	
	PROJEC	1		TNCO	DOODATED I	JEDE TN	BY REFERENCE		
							IONS THEREIN	ΔRF	
							AND CONSISTS		
					BY CONSU			•	'
·						ļ			·
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
		1	j	SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	EWS THIS CON	IDITIONS	5055505555	
SIGNATURE				ر شا از از به صوحه در	<u></u>	FELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		I	IN 1						
TITLE		FE	IIN		4		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:	•	05/15/	2007			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER		INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
									1	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FUI	RNISH T	O DEP	ΔN	Ì	
	APPL TC				T WITH AN				-	
					E REQUESTI			INCLUD		
					SHALL BE					•
	OF PAY				DEP'S IN					
I .			1 :	1	WITHIN 6				1	
	APPLIC			,		DAIS	AFIEK	KECEIFI	ן ייי	
	AFFLIC	AIIUN	FUK F	ATHEN	1 •					
	(7) A		TTON	COD D	ARTIAL PA	/MENT.				-
	(1) A		į 1				DIC DA	CTC CUI	D M T T	
	COD DAI				MAY, ON A				RWTI	
					SED ON THE					
					OF THE SUI			AMOUNT	- . (
					INED FROM				UF	
	(,			D UPON UN:			4 IHE		
	PERLEN	I CUMP	FFIFD	TH R	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.			
	D 4 1 1 1 1 D 1 1 1									
					ENT THE VE			FOR FILI	ES	
1			1 1	i i	ION, THIS				-	
			I	L AND	VOID, ANI) IS TE	RMINATI	ED WITH	ן דטם	
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.							
	REV. 9	/98		}						
	PREFERI	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS	\$	[
		-								
					IZED BY TH					* +
	PUI	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUANI	TO SU	BSECTIO	DN 2 BEI	_OW,	ļ
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR SUF	PLY ST	EEL PRO	DUCTS F	OR	
	Α :	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT OTH	IER THA	N THOSE	STEEL	•	
	PRO	DDUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS US	SED USEI) I (
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,						
.]	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT"	MEANS	ANY EF	RECTION	OR	
					F, OR ANY					
]					PROVEMENT				1	TOPOLOGICA
ļ		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, BL	TON TI	LIMITEI) TO, RO	DAD	
							2212211221			
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS		DATE	
OIGINAT UNE					'	ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN		<u> </u>		Α. Α	DDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WELCH WV

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/	2007		,			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			IVO.			
-						
		l l	1		ON OF ANY HEATING	G
				VENTILATING PLAN		
		EQUIPMEN	T, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
		l l		r .	ONTRACT WITH THE	·
		1	I	VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICITE	D ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
						·
	В.				S ROLLED, FORMED	,
				EXTRUDED, FORGE		
					RLY PROCESSED, OI	₹
	1			COMBINATION OF		
		j ,	1	S, FROM STEEL MA		
				OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
		BESSEMER	וט אט	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
		UUNITED	CTATEC	N MEANS THE UNIT	ED CTATEC OF	
	C.			" MEANS THE UNIT		
	:			BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	-
}	ļ	UNITED S			ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED 3	IAIES.	•		
	2. TH	F DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAV. TN	
			1	THE USE OF FORE		
1		DDUCTS IF:	OKILL		1011 01222	
				·		
	Α.	THE COST	FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		ŧ	1	TH OF ONE PERCEN		. [
	Ì	TOTAL CO	TRACT	COST OR TWO THO	USAND FIVE	
		HUNDRED	OLLAR	S (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	
		GREATER.	FOR T	HE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	
		COST IS	THE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERE	ד סד כ	HE PROJECT OR,		
	В.	l l		F THE PURCHASING		
				T SPECIFIED STEE		
					TES IN SUFFICIENT	
		QUANTITY	OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
			I SEE RE	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS SILL	TO DE MOTED ADOVE
					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red l	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP	/ A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/					555555555555555555555555555555555555555		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		5/15/20	07		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY I	JOP CAT	ITEM NUI	WBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF '	ONTRACT THIS SE	OR WHO	i i	PRODUCTS ECT TO C	S IN VIOLATIO IVIL PENALTIE		
	REV. 10.		, or a promocinal management				- Control of the cont	1
	DOMESTIOPROJECT:	I	NUM, GI	ASS & STEE	L IN PUBI	_IC WORKS		
	EVERY COMPLET OF THE COMPLET OF THE PROTEST OF THE	ONTRACT ION, RE WORKS, CASE OF AN \$50, RE REQU OR STEE TION, I AT THE C ALUMI OUCT IS	FOR COPAIR, INTERPORTED TO THE PRODUCTEMS OF SITE CONTROLS OF SITE CONTROL	INSTRUCTION MPROVEMENT THE COST IS ONLY, WHER WHERE MORE THE STATE W ICTS PRODUC MACHINERY OF PUBLIC W LASS OR STE THAN \$50,00	, RECONSTOR MAINT MORE THAT THE COST THAN 10, ILL ACCEPED IN THE OR EQUIPORKS SHALEL, UNLESS		D, S F NUM ES. ED	
	FOREIGN ACCEPTEI TO BE UI 20% OR I PRODUCTS PRODUCTS LABOR SI DEPARTME	MADE AD ONLY NREASON MORE HI S. IF S. TO BE JRPLUS ENT OF	LUMINUM IF THE ABLE. GHER TH THE DOM SUPPLI AREA", LABOR, IC PROI	GLASS OR COST OF DO SUCH COST IAN THE BID ESTIC ALUM ED OR PROD AS DEFINED FOREIGN PR	STEEL PRESTIC PRIS UNREAS PRICE FOUCED IN A BY THE UDUCTS MASO OR MORE	RODUCTS MAY B RODUCTS IS FO SONABLE IF IT DR FOREIGN MA ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA JNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIE RE HIGHER IN	UND I DE L	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		ATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHAI	VGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE



*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13909

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOUZEK

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/	4/05/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•	:					
	1		1	1			KNOWLEDGED BY CHASING DIVIS		
			l	l	S OFFICE.		AME RULES AND		
			l	1	1		BIDDING DOCUM	IEN	
-			l	1	ADDENDUM				
	1		l	F			IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
}	DATE.								
		3 40 4				•			
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
					DEGILT	CITION	NO.:DEP13	000	
					KEMOT	2111014	NU.:DEPIS	709	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGF R	FCETPT DE	THE EN	LLOWING CHECKE	ח	
:					l		Y REVISIONS TO		,
					SPECIFIC				
	ADDEND	UM NO,	's:						- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
	NO. 1	V	• •		•	•			
	NO. 2		• •						
	NO. 3		• •						
	NO. 4		• •		i				
					•				
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
			-0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ಂಕ್ಷಕಾಕಕಾ	#E005 015F F05 T	EDMO AND POL	Initialie	-0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE				ort Ht.	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND COR		DATE	
TITLE)FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODUMA

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13909

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*613132543 304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13909 BID OPENING DATE: 05/15/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): JAMES W Addair 213700,00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13909 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN

Stollings (Szuchs) Drainage Portal Requisition # DEP13909

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	 	 	
Address:	 	 	

ITEM		DESCRIPTION.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITIREE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER (Limited to 5.00 / If max.)		\$
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$
7.1	10	MANHOLES		\$
7.2	880 LF	24" DIA HDPE PIPE		\$
7.3	1	THRUST BLOCKS (max. \$2,000.00 each)		\$
9.0	5	MINE SEALS (max. \$7,000.00 each)		\$
				\$
		<u> </u>		\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
-	<u> </u>	X -		\$
				\$
				\$
ļ				\$
				\$
				\$
ļ. <u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				¢
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	11.5	TOTAL		\$
Feedback sear.				

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: A-A FNER (by INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0266)3 Address: 15 STEWANT ST City: WEICH State: W.NA Zip Code: 24801 Phone: 304-3263961 Fax No.: 304-436-5711 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jan E5 Adair, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
S-21-07 Date James W Addain Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.	
Contractor Name:	
If the current entity a	nd Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:
Position/Title
Telephone #
% of Ownership
Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13909 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/30/2007 05/22/2007 OPENING TIME BID d1:30PM BID OPENING DATE: LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NO. ***** ADDNENDUM NO. ************ 213,700.00 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET OF MANDATORY MEETING ON 04/20/07 FOR THE STOLLINGS DRAIN-AGE PORTAL IN LOGAN CO., WV. ALSO INCLUDED IS THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE OF 04/24/07, ALONG WITH THE AGENCY'S CLARIFICATION OF THE SPECS AND THE BID SCHEDULE! PLEASE NOTE THAT ITEM #1 IS IN REGARD TO #4 OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION'S GENERAL TERMS

& CONDITIONS. BID DATE AND OPENING ARE EXTENDED TO MAY 22, 2007, AT 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ***********

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

0700131

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE - とんく 0-3961

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

STOLLING (SZUCHS) DRAINAGE PORTAL REQUISTION - DEP 13909

JI APA 27 A 7 5:

ADDENDUM #1 4/24/07

- Item #1 Title 148 Department of Administration Purchasing Division §148-1-4 (e):
 - (e) Accept or Reject any and all bids in whole or in part;
- Item #2 Contractor shall utilize attached bid schedule dated 4/24/07:
- Items #3 Construction Specifications #5.7 change to read: Item 5.0, "Sediment Control Barrier", per lineal foot.

Construction Specifications #6.7 change to read: Item: #6.0, "Revegetation", lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read Item 7.3, "Thrush Blocks", per each.

Construction Specifications #9.5 change to read: Hem 9.0, "Mine Seals", per each.

Stollings (Szuchs) Drainage Portal - Addendm #1

Requisition #

DEP13909

003

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: A-A ENERGY TNC

Address: 151 STEWART ST

WEICH WVA 24801

ITEM	l			<u> </u>
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 4,000,00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 4.500,00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 5.000,00
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3.00	\$ 5.060,00 \$ 3.060,00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 5,000,00
7.1	10 EA	MANHOLES	6.000.06	\$ 60.000.00
7.2	880 LF	24" DIA HDPE PIPE	90.00	\$ 79.200.00
7.3	1 EA	THRUST BLOCKS	3.000	\$ 3,000.00
9.0	5 EA	MINE SEALS	17,000,00	\$ 35,000,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			730778800-1	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	•			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	7	TOTAL		\$ 213.700.00

Page _____of _____

Pre-Bid Conference

SIGN IN SHEET

004

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.: DE	P13909 Date: 4/201	07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1. McCourt & Son Const. Free GARY Long	Sotton WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-5288</u> F: <u>304 765-5293</u>
2. Cowgist up Inc Matt Stanevich	90, Box 243 5 Simpson W 26435	T: <u>304 739-4397</u> F: <u>304 739-439</u> 7
3. GREEN MOUNIAIN CO DAUID H. BOWMAN	5/1 50th STREET Charleston un 25304	T: 304 925 0253 F: " " 9230
4. Thaxton Const. Co. In Dustin Thaxton	Charleston WV 25360	T: (304) 984-2299 F: (304) 984-2334
5. BARNES EXC. INC. Robert BARNES	RO. BOX 13384 Sissonville W.W 25360	T: 304-984-1725 F: 304-984-0074
6. Eagle Exequation Inc Steven Freshour	P.O. Box 218 Kenna WV 25248	T: 304-372-4378 F: 304-372-437
7. ASPUALT CONTRACTOR'S FITE WORK INC. RICHIE BOOTON	5203 MORE RD LAVALETTE UN 25535	T: 304-697-2510 F: 304-697-2590
8. Breakaway Inc. Doug Vincent	1675 Old Tumpite Rd Suffer WV ZG601	T: 765-53/7 F: \$ 765-5389
9. Piteville Paving + Excavatingth Kevin D Bradford	P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24874	T: <u>732-8303</u> F: <u>732-785</u> 5
10. Carpenter Reclamation Randy Carpenter	Sissonvilley UV 25360 90:L HV 17. Hd 1997	T: 984-1115 F: 984-2770
Please print or write legibly. The fax	number is essential to contact the attendees in	a timely manner.

Stollings (Szucho) Oromose Portal

Pre-Bid Conference SIGN IN SHEET

Page 2 of 2

005

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	Date:	4/26/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
July WARDWALL	70 BOX 365 CHRLTH HTS WY 25040	T: <u>337- 55</u> 20 F: <u>337- 55</u> 25
2. AAENEROS FICE WES Addain	15) STEWART ST WEICH WN 24801	T: 304-370 396, F: 304-436 5111
	· ·	
5.		T:
6.		T:
7.		T:
8.		T:
9.		T:
10.	SMIT VERNORET II	T:
	SOUTH THE TENTH	F ;

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.

| SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOURCE | SOUR

AGENCY	(A)
REO/REP#	(B)

	WW/ O	WALCH ALL A		d Bond	ITO TI	1
(A)	WV State Agency				TS, That we, the u	
	(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit")	as Principal, and			,(E)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper right comer of page #1)	as rincipal, and(H)				
(C)		of the State of(.				
(C)	Your Company Name					
(D)	City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obl			firmly bound unto	The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)				to his made
(F)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally				
(G) (H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	oma ourserves	s, our nens,	administrators, exc	caiors,
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation		of the above of	hlipation is s	such that whereas th	he Principal
(I) (J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pure				
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal				
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for _			- part 110:007 10 cm	=
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M	[]		
	this line in words.		, , , -			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREF	ORE.			
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid s	shall be rejecte	ed, or		
(O)	Month	(b). If said bid s	shall be accept	ed and the P	rincipal shall enter	into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance w	ith the bid or p	oroposal atta	ched hereto and sh	all furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insu	rance required	d by the bid o	or proposal, and sha	all in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform th				
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall be no				
	President	force and effect. It is exp		_		•
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cla			event, exceed the p	penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation				
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees ti	
		obligations of said Surety				
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time wit				and said
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive				
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised			•	Surety have hereun	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such				
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto				er officers,
		this (N) day of		, 20	(P)	
		Principal Corporate Seal			(0)	
		1 Hilespan Corporate Scar			(Q) (Name of Princip	
	•	(R)		Ву	(S)	241)
				Бу	(Must be Preside	ni or
					Vice President)	
					(T)	
					Title	
		(U)			77110	
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)	
					(Name of Suret	у)
					/3/\	
					(X) Attorney-in-Fact	
					, morney-iii-1 act	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

		REQ.P.O#
BID	BOND	
SENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned.	
n is such that whereas	s the Principal has subr	nitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	*	
bid, then this obligation of agreed that the liabil herein stated. The ereby stipulates and aghe time within which the treety have hereur	n shall be null and void, lity of the Surety for any grees that the obligation ne Obligee may accept s	otherwise this obligation shall remain in full and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as of said Surety and its bond shall be in no such bid, and said Surety does hereby seals, and such of them as are corporations
I hereunto and these p	resents to be signed by	their proper officers, this
20		•
		(Nome of Deineinell
		(Name of Principal)
	. By	(Name of Principal)
	Ву	(Must be President or Vice President)
	By	(Must be President or
	By	(Must be President or Vice President)
The me into the first of the fi	ENTS, That we, the under the City of	the Principal shall enter into a contract in acconsurance required by the bid or proposal, and bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, diagreed that the liability of the Surety for any nerein stated. The enterpy stipulates and agrees that the obligation he time within which the Obligee may accept so and Surety have hereunto set their hands and thereunto and these presents to be signed by

MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, I power of attorney must be attached

Attorney-in-Fact

RFQ No. I	DEP13909
-----------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A-A E	NERGY	INC	
Authorized Signature:	Domer	w Osldo	n Date:	5-21-07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10)	V13/08)			

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#_	13909

BID BOND

of 151 Stewart Street	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi Welch, WV 24801	gned,, as Principal, and _Erie Insurance Company
of Erie	Barrier Lands	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	F •	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		(\$ 5%) for the payment of which
		irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value reway impaired or affected by any externaive notice of any such extension.	epted and the Principal shall enter into inds and insurance required by the bite of said bid, then this obligation shaterstood and agreed that the liability of gation as herein stated. Decived, hereby stipulates and agrees ansion of the time within which the Ob-	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	•	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of May	. 20 07	the to be digited by their proper clinedre, the
	,	
Principal Corporate Seal		A & A Energy Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Jane w all
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		President JAMES W Addaiv (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	•	Erie Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
		Author Eg Mc Farland

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

ERIE _®		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSU Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, const	itute and appoint	
Luther Ern	est McFaddin, Jr,	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,		
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five		
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signally and sealed and attested by one other of such officers fact may do in pursuance hereof.	gned by the appropriate off	ficer of the ERIE INSURANCE COM-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May not been amended or repealed:	of the following Resolution 8, 2002 at which a quorum	n adopted by the Board of Directors of was presented and said Resolution has
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beha of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and	olf of the Company, bonds and	l undertakings, recognizances, contracts
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and autissued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compand other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporance, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings	pany, bonds and undertakings orate seal is not necessary for	the validity of any bonds and undertak-
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a present and said Resolution has not been amended or repeat	meeting held on the 8th da	e following Resolution adopted by the y of May, 2002, at which a quorum was
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi	Limited Power of Attorney for reof, and the signature of J. R	or the execution of bonds, undertakings, t. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com- certificate of any such Limited Power of
	Wind A N C AND	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.	e following facsimiles to any of miles be valid and binding of miles be valid and binding of the miles of the	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	annum.	
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	M MONWEAT TO SO CHANGE TO SO CH	My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	.0018000	
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE ORPORATED ON THE PARTIE	100/1
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	THE PA	J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

day of May

20 **07** .

304 436 5111

P.02

MAY-09-2007 WED 09:45 AM AVS

FAX NO. 859 280 8418

P. 02/02

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:41:42

Page: 1

and the company to the control

(132480) A & A ENERGY INC

				TOTAL	Mailiner	₽	
Entity .	Name	ā.	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
132481 ADD/ 132481 ADD/ 132482 ADD/	Air. James Wesley Air, James Wesley Air, James Wesley Air, Kimberly K Air, Kimberly K		PRS DIR SEC	1-Aug-1990 1-8ap-1993 9-Sep-1993 1-8ep-1993 8-Sep-1993	e per trage	100%	3 3